February 2015

CICORIA

SQOQUARE BALERS

A

. cicomia |

. * £ I

1545F - 1547F

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Cicoria+Square+Balers+1545F+SE+1547F+SE+Parts

Rif. Matricola |ASSALE E RUOTE < AXLE AND WHEELS ¢ ESSIEU ET ROUES ¢ EJE Y RUEDAS < q.ta note Prezzo

Ref. | Part number q.ty notes price
Ref. Matricule q.té note prix
Ref. Matricula | Descrizione ¢ Description ¢ Designation ¢ Descripcion c.ad notas precio
49 36.01.049 Attacco * plate * plaque * juntura * 2

50 34.01.050 Barra * bar * barre * barra * 1

50

91 36.01.051 Squadro * cross-head * gousset * esquadreo * 1

52 36.01.052 Vite T.E. 8x25 UNI 5739 * bolt * vis * tornillo * 2

53 36.01.053 DadoM 8 UNI 5588 * nut * ecrou * tuerca * 2

56 36.01.056 Guidafilo corto * twine guide * guide-fil * guia hilo * 1

57 36.01.057 Guidafilo lungo * twine guide * guide-fil * guia hilo * 1

98 36.01.058 Supporto guidafilo nuovo tipo * support * support * soporte * 1

60 36.01.060 Vite T.E. 10x30 UNI 5739 * bolt * vis * tornillo * 8

61 36.01.061 Rondella piana 8x24 gremb. * washer * rondelle * arandela * 2

62 36.01.062 Rondella grover @ 8 UNI 1751 * washer * rondelle * arandela * 2

Particolari completi * complete parts * details complets * particulares completos *

34.01.200 Ruota piccola completa * wheel * roue * rueda *

36.01.200 Ruota piccola completa * wheel * roue * rueda *

36.01.201 Semiasse ruota piccola completo * axle-shaft * demi-essieu * medio eje *

36.01.202 Semiasse ruota grande completo * axle-shaft * demi-essieu * medio eje *

34.01.203 Ruota grande completa * wheel * roue * rueda *

36.01.203 Ruota grande completa * wheel * roue * rueda *




Rif. Matricola |RACCOGLITORE ¢ PICK-UP ¢ RAMASSEUR ¢ RECOGEDOR < q.ta note Prezzo
Ref. | Part number q.ty notes price
Ref. Matricule q.té note prix
Ref. Matricula | Descrizione ¢ Description ¢ Designation ¢ Descripcion ¢ c.ad notas precio
1 36.03.001 Copiglia 5x50 UNI 1336 * slit pin * goupille * rodete * 4

2 36.03.002 Rondella piana 34x55x4 * washer * rondelle * arandela * 4

3 34.03.003 Tubo portamolle per 1545 * pipe * tube * tubo * 4

3 36.03.003 Tubo portamolle * pipe * tube * tubo * 4

4 36.03.004 Piastrina ferma molle * plate * plaque * plaquita * 32 |28 per 545

5 36.03.005 Molla bidente * spring * ressort * resorte * 32 |28 per 545

6 36.03.006 Vite T.E. 8x60 UNI 5737 * bolt * vis * tornillo * 32 |28 per 545

7 36.03.007 Rondella piana 8x18 UNI 6592 * washer * rondelle * arandela * 64 |56 per 545

8 36.03.008 Vite T.T.Q.S.T. 10x35 UNI 5731 * bolt * vis * tornillo * 1

9 36.03.009 Supporto a flangia completo @ 30 * bearing * roulement * cojinete * 2

12 36.03.012 Dado M 10 UNI 5588 * nut * ecrou * tuerca * 9]

15 36.03.015 Linguetta 10x8x50 UNI 6604/A * key * clavette * chaveta * 1

17 36.03.017 Vite T.T.Q.S.T. 10x30 UNI 5731 * bolt * vis * tornillo * 2

18 36.03.018 Rondella piana 10x22 UNI 6592 * washer * rondelle * arandela * 3

19 36.03.019 Rondella grover @ 10 UNI 1751 * washer * rondelle * arandela * 3

20 36.03.020 Flangia portatubi * flange * bride * brida * 1

21 36.03.021 Spina elastica 5x50 DIN 1481 * pin * goupille * espina * 1

22 36.03.022 Spina elastica 8x50 DIN 1481 * pin * goupille * espina * 1

23 34.03.023 Albero per 1545 * shaft * arbre * arbol * 1

23 36.03.023 Albero * shaft * arbre * arbol * 1

24 36.03.024 Dado autobloccante M8 UNI 7473 * nut * ecrou * tuerca * 32

25 36.03.025 Dado M 12 UNI 5588 * nut * ecrou * tuerca * 4

26 36.03.026 Distanziale 12x21x12 * spacer * entretoise * distanciador * 4

27 36.03.027 Cuscinetto 62201-2RS 12x32x14 * bearing * roulement * cojinete * 4

28 36.03.028 Vite T.E. 12x45 UNI 5737 testa ribassata * bolt * vis * tornillo * 4




Rif. Matricola |RACCOGLITORE ¢ PICK-UP ¢ RAMASSEUR ¢ RECOGEDOR < q.ta note Prezzo
Ref. | Part number q.ty notes price
Ref. Matricule q.té note prix
Ref. Matricula | Descrizione ¢ Description ¢ Designation ¢ Descripcion ¢ c.ad notas precio
85
86
87
88 36.04.088 Molla richiamo forcone * spring * ressort * resorte * 1
89
90
91 36.04.091 Spina elastica 5x60 DIN 1481 * pin * goupille * espina * 1
Particolari completi * complete parts * details complets * particulares completos *

36.04.200 Cricchetto sollev.to raccoglitore completo * jack * cliquet * cric *

34.04.201 Raccoglitore completo per 1545 * pick-up * ramasseur * recogedor *

36.04.201 Raccoglitore completo * pick-up * ramasseur * recogedor *




Rif. Matricola | ALIMENTAZIONE ¢ FEEDING ¢ ALIMENTATION ¢ ALIMENTACION q.ta note Prezzo
Ref. | Part number q.ty notes price
Ref. Matricule q.té note prix
Ref. Matricula | Descrizione * Description ¢ Designation ¢ Descripcion ¢ c.ad notas precio
1

2 36.06.002 Dado 18x1,5 MB UNI 5588 * nut * ecrou * tuerca * 3

3

4 36.06.004 Copiglia @ 5x40 UNI1336 * slit pin * goupille * rodete * 2

5 36.06.005 Rondella piana 16x30 UNI 6592 * washer * rondelle * arandela * 3

6 34.06.006 Asta forca posteriore per 1545 * rod * tige * barra * 1

6 36.06.006 Asta forca posteriore * rod * tige * barra * 1

7 36.06.007 Spinotto * gudgeon-pin * cheville * perno * 1

8 36.06.008 Dado M 10 UNI 5588 * nut * ecrou * tuerca * 29

9 36.06.009 Rondella grover @ 10 UNI 1751 * washer * rondelle * arandela * 25

12 36.06.012 Supporto per tirante forca posteriore * support * support * soporte * 1

12

13 36.06.013 Rondella 19x38 UNI 6592 * washer * rondelle * arandela * 3

14 36.06.014 Dado autobloccante M 6 UNI 7473 * nut * ecrou * tuerca * 3

15 36.06.015 Dado autobloccante M 12 UNI 7473 * nut *ecrou * tuerca * 5

18

19 36.06.019 Vite T.E. 6x40 UNI 5737 Zn * bolt * vis * tornillo * 2

20 36.06.020 Vite T.E. 12x50 UNI 5737 * bolt * vis * tornillo * 1

21 34.06.021 Fiancata posteriore per 1545 * side * flanc * flanco * 1

21 36.06.021 Fiancata posteriore * side * flanc * flanco * 1

22 34.06.022 Fiancata anteriore per 1545 * side * flanc * flanco * 1

22 36.06.022 Fiancata anteriore * side * flanc * flanco * 1

23 36.06.023 Vite T.E. 10x25 UNI 5739 * bolt * vis * tornillo * 14

24 36.06.024 Vite T.E. 12x30 UNI 5739 * bolt * vis * tornillo * 1

25 36.06.025 Rondella grover @ 12 UNI 1751 * washer * rondelle * arandela * 1




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Cicoria+Square+Balers+1545F+SE+1547F+SE+Parts

Rif. Matricola |ALIMENTAZIONE ¢ FEEDING ¢ ALIMENTATION ¢ ALIMENTACION q.ta note Prezzo
Ref. | Part number q.ty notes price
Ref. Matricule q.té note prix
Ref. Matricula | Descrizione ¢ Description  Designation ¢ Descripcion c.ad notas precio
114 36.06.114 Spina elastica 6x60 DIN 1481 * pin * goupille * espina * 4
115
116
117 36.06.117 Vite T.E. 6x40 UNI 5739 Zn * bolt * vis * tornillo * 1
118
119
120 36.06.120 Rondella 10x30x4 * washer * rondelle * arandela * 2
Particolari completi * complete parts * details complets * particulares completos *

36.06.200 Forca anteriore completa * fork * fourche * horca *

34.06.201 Forca posteriore completa per 1545 * fork * fourche * horca *

36.06.201 Forca posteriore completa per 1547 * fork * fourche * horca *




Rif. Matricola | TRASMISSIONE GENERALE ¢ TRANSMISSION ¢ TRANSMISSION ¢ TRANSMISION q.ta note Prezzo
Ref. | Part number q.ty notes price
Ref. Matricule q.té note prix
Ref. Matricula | Descrizione ¢ Description  Designation ¢ Descripcion c.ad notas precio
78 48.07.078 Catena 3/4 LR rulli 192 * chain * chaine * cadena * 1

79

79 36.07.079 Albero porta corona * shaft * arbre * arbol * 1

80 36.07.080 Cuscinetto 30217 85x150x30,5 * bearing * roulement * cojinete * 2

81 36.07.081 Tappo olio 18 MB (plastica) * cap * bouchon * tapon * 1

82

82 36.07.082 Staffa * bracket * etrier * abrazadera * 2

83 36.07.083 Dado M 10 UNI 5588 * nut * ecrou * tuerca * 4

84 36.07.084 Guida legno * guide * glissiere * guia * 1

85 36.07.085 Giunzione catena 3/4 * link * jonction * juntura * 1

86

86 36.07.086 Piastrina per bloccaggio * plate * plaque * plaquita * 6

87 36.07.087 Vite T.E. 14x35x1,5 MB UNI 5740 * bolt * vis * tornillo * 12

88

88 36.07.088 Coperchio * cover * couvercle * tapa * 1

89 36.07.089 Guarnizione * gasket * garniture * guarnicion * 2

90 36.07.090 Vite T.E. 10x45 UNI 5737 * bolt * vis * tornillo * 12

91 36.07.091 Guarnizione rame @ 10x16x1 * gasket * garniture * guarnicion * 1

92 36.07.092 Vite T.E. 10x20 UNI 5739 * bolt * vis * tornillo * 1

93 36.07.093 Tappo 18 MB (plastica) * cap * bouchon * tapdn * 1

94 36.07.094 Ghiera autobloccante M 60x2 TP * ring nut * collier * virola * 1

95

95 36.07.095 Ingranaggio 3/4 Z48 * gear * engranage * engranaje * 1

96 36.07.096 Vite T.E. 12x35 UNI 5739 Zn * bolt * vis * tornillo * 3

97

97 36.07.097 Supporto con cuscinetto @ 45 * support * support * soporte * 1




Rif. Matricola |BASAMENTO LEGATORI - SCATTO - FRENO ¢+ CRANKCASE KNOTTERS - RELEASE - BRAKE | q.ta note Prezzo
Ref. | Part number |« BASE NOUEURS - DECLIC - FREIN ¢+ BASAMENTO ANUDADORS - DISPARO - FRENO + q.ty notes price
Ref. Matricule q.té note prix
Ref. Matricula | Descrizione ¢ Description  Designation ¢ Descripcion c.ad notas precio
1 36.09.001 Spinotto * gudgeon-pin * cheville * perno * 1

2 36.09.002 Copiglia 5x40 UNI 1336 * slit pin * goupille * rodete * 1

3 36.09.003 Forcella * fork * fourche * horquilla * 1

4 36.09.004 Dado 18x1,5 MB UNI 5588 * nut * ecrou * tuerca * 1

5 36.09.005 Tirante * tierod * tirant * tirante * 1

6 36.09.006 Copiglia 4x35 UNI 1336 * slit pin * goupille * rodete * 1

7 36.09.007 Anello LR 20x25x26,5 * ring * bague * arandela * 1

8

9 36.09.009 Seeger E 30 UNI 3653 * retaining ring * bague d’arrét * anillo * 2

10 36.09.010 Rondella rasamento 30x50x3 * washer * rondelle * arandela * SO

11 36.09.011 Dado M 12 UNI 5588 * nut * ecrou * tuerca * 1

12 36.09.012 Vite S.T.E.l. 12x20 UNI 5927 * bolt * vis * tornillo * 1

13 36.09.013 Vite T.E. 10x60 UNI 5737 * bolt * vis * tornillo * 2

14 36.09.014 Vite T.T.Q.S.T. 8x60 UNI 5731 * bolt * vis * tornillo * 2

15 36.09.015 Piastra diritta * plate * plaque * placa * 1

16 36.09.016 Ferodo * lining * ferodo * ferodo * 2

17 36.09.017 Piastra piegata * plate * plaque * placa * 1

18 36.09.018 Rivetto rame forato 4,8x10 * rivet * rivet * robléon * 6

19 36.09.019 Fiancata * side * flanc * flanco * 1

20 36.09.020 Rondella piana 20x37 UNI 6592 * washer * rondelle * arandela * 2

22

23

24

25 36.09.025 Spina elastica 5x25 DIN 1481 * pin * goupille * espina * 1

26




Rif. Matricola |LEGATORE a FILI FERRO ¢ KNOTTER IRON ¢ NOUEUR FER ¢ ANUDADOR HIERRO < q.ta note Prezzo
Ref. | Part number q.ty notes price
Ref. Matricule q.té note prix
Ref. Matricula | Descrizione ¢ Description  Designation ¢ Descripcion c.ad notas precio
1 36.12.001 Spina elastica 3,5x35 DIN 1481 * pin * goupille * espina * 2

2 36.12.002 Spina elastica 6x35 DIN 1481 * pin * goupille * espina * 2

3 36.12.003 Spina elastica 3,5x45 DIN 1481 * pin * goupille * espina * 3

4 36.12.004 Spina elastica 6x45 DIN 1481 * pin * goupille * espina * 3

5 36.12.005 Albero RS 7308 * shaft * arbre * arbol * 1

6 36.12.006 Vite T.E. 12x60 UNI 5737 * bolt * vis * tornillo * 1

7 36.12.007 Cuscinetto 6201 2RS 12x32x10 * bearing * roulement * cojinete * 1

8 36.12.008 Seeger | 32 UNI 3654 * retaining ring * bague d’arrét * anillo * 1

9 36.12.009 Perno INA KR 26 RS 7348 * pin * pivot * pernio * 2

10 36.12.010 Ingrano RS 7302 * ingrano * ingrano * ingrano * 1

11 36.12.011 Rondella grover @ 10 UNI1751 * washer * rondelle * arandela * 9

12 36.12.012 Dado M 10 UNI 5588 * nut * ecrou * tuerca * 10

13 36.12.013 Ingrano completon. 9-10-11-12 * ingrano * ingrano * ingrano * 1

14 36.12.014 Vite T.E. 8x20 UNI 5739 * bolt * vis * tornillo * 2

15 36.12.015 | Vite T.C.E.l. 10x50 12K UNI 5931 * bolt * vis * tornillo * 3

16 36.12.016 Copripinze RS 7328 * gun cover * couvre-pince * cubre pinza * 2

17 36.12.017 Pinze RS 7327 * gun * pince * pinza * 2

18 36.12.018 Rondella AS 2035 * washer * rondelle * arandela * 10

19 36.12.019 Catenaarulli 1/2 rulli 60 * chain * chaine * cadena * 1

19

19

20 36.12.020 Ingranaggio 1/2 Z 25 * gear * engrenage * engranaje * 1

21 36.12.021 Ingranaggio 1/2 Z 15 * gear * engrenage * engranaje * 2

22 36.12.022 Rullo tenditore catena * roller * roleau * rodillo * 1

23 36.12.023 Ingrassatore M 10x1 diritto * greaser * graisseur * engrasador * 1

12




Rif. Matricola |ALBERILEGATORI - AGHI - BRACCI ACCOSTAFILI ¢« KNOTTER'S SHAFTS - NEEDLES - q.ta note Prezzo

Ref. | Partnumber |BRING WIRES ARMS ¢ ARBRES NOUEURS - AIGUILLES — BRAS ACCOSTE FILS ¢ ARBOL q.ty notes price

Ref. Matricule | ANUDADOR - AGUJAS - BRAZOS ACERCA HILOS q.té note prix

Ref. Matricula c.ad notas precio
Descrizione ¢ Description * Designation ¢ Descripcion ¢

25

27

28

29

29

29

30 36.13.030 Rullino per ago a ferro * roller * roleau * rodillo * 2

31 36.13.031 Boccolina per carrucola ago a ferro * bush * bague * buje * 2

32 36.13.032 Ago filo ferro senza carrucola * needle * aiguille * aguja * 2

33 36.13.033 | Vite T.S.P.E.Il. 6x18 UNI 5933 * bolt * vis * tornillo * 2

34 36.13.034 Boccola 20x23x25 Dx * bush * bague * buje * 4

35 36.13.035 Anello LR 20x25x26,5 * ring * bague * arandela * 1

36

36 36.13.036 Braccio porta aghi * arm * bras * brazo * 1

36

36

37 36.13.037 | Vite T.T.Q.S.T. 10x30 UNI 5731 * bolt * vis * tornillo * 11

38 36.13.038 Perno sostegno braccio * pin * pivot * pernio * 2

39 36.13.039 Rondella grover @ 10 UNI 1751 * washer * rondelle * arandela * 16

40 36.13.040 Rondella piana 6x13 UNI 6592 * washer * rondelle * arandela * 4

41

42 36.13.042 Dado autobloccante M 10 UNI 7473 * nut * ecrou * tuerca * 1

43 36.13.043 Rondella piana 16x30 UNI 6592 * washer * rondelle * arandela * 2

44

44

13




Rif. Matricola |EQUIPAGGIAMENTI SUPPLEMENTARI ¢ SUPPLEMENTARY EQUIPMENT ¢ EQUIPEMENT q.ta note Prezzo
Ref. | Part number | SUPPLEMENTAIRE < EQUIPO COMPLEMENTARIO < q.ty notes price
Ref. Matricule q.té note prix
Ref. Matricula | Descrizione ¢ Description  Designation ¢ Descripcion c.ad notas precio
34.15.200 |Impianto elettrico * electrical equipment * installation électrique *
instalacion eléctrica
29 34.15.029 Guidacavo * cable guide * guide-cable * guia cable * 1
29
29
30 36.15.030 Portafanale * lamp holder * porte fanal * lleva fanal * 1
31 34.15.031 Cavo con spina * cable * cable * cable * 1
31
31
32 36.15.032 Fermi guidacavo * retainer * arret * afirmador * 7
33 36.15.033 Catarifrangente triangolare * cataphote * catadioptrique * cata-refractivo * 2
34 36.15.034 Fanale posteriore a tre luci * lamp * fanal * fanal * 2
35 36.15.035 Catarifrangente @ 60 bianco * cataphote * catadioptrique * cata-refractivo * 2
36 36.15.036 Catarifrangente @ 60 arancio * cataphote * catadioptrique * cata-refractivo * 1
43 36.15.043 Vite T.E. 8x20 UNI 5739 * bolt * vis * tornillo * 5
44 36.15.044 Rondella piana 8x24 gremb. * washer * rondelle * arandela * 5
45 36.15.045 Rondella grover @8 UNI 1751 * washer * rondelle * arandela * S
46 36.15.046 Dado M8 UNI 5588 * nut * ecrou * tuerca * 5

15




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Cicoria+Square+Balers+1545F+SE+1547F+SE+Parts

